
 

                                                        

 

BYLAW #  
GENERAL FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW  

VILLAGE OF AMISK 

 
A By-Law for the Village of Amisk in the Province of Alberta providing the establishment general fees and charges as 
delivered to the Village. 
 
Pursuant to provisions of the Municipal Government Act, Chapter M-26, 2000 and amendments thereto: 
 
Whereas the Municipal Council of the Village of Amisk now duly assembled hereby enacts as follows: 
 
Therefore the council of the Village of Amisk establishes the rates for goods and services as delivered to the Village, and 
enacts as follows: 
 
1. This bylaw shall be known and cited as the General Fees and Charges Bylaw 
2. The rates fees and charges for the Municipal Licenses, permits, goods and services, are hereby establishes as 

identified in ‘Schedule A’ which is attached to and forming part of this Bylaw. 
3. Council may from time to time, review and amend the various fees and charges levied for Good and Services 

delivered to the Village, and shall maintain these various fees and charges in ‘Schedule A’ attached. 
 
This Bylaw shall have force and take effect on the final reading thereof. 
 

   
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Schedule A 

Utility Fees 
Garbage $21.25 per month 

    

Water  
Residential $48.65 per month for the first 4000 gallons 

 $3.00 per 1000 gallons over 

School $66.65 per month for the first 10,000 gallons 

 $3.00 per 1000 gallons over 

Churches  $45.65 per month for the first 2000 gallons 

 $2.50 per 1000 gallons over 

Hotel $55.65 per month for the first 10,000 gallons 

 $2.00 per 1000 gallons over 

Service Stations $48.65 per month for the first 4000 gallons 

 $3.00 per 1000 gallons over 

Reconnect Fee  $100.00 

Sewer  
Residential $17.60 per month 

School $37.60 per month  

Churches  $17.60 per month 

Hotel $30.60 per month 

Service Stations $19.60 per month 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Infrastructure Fee 

Water $3.75 per month - capital infrastructure 

 Sewer $3.75 per month - capital infrastructure 

  

Gardens 

Water $61.50 per 1000 gallons per month 

  $3.00 per 1000 gallons over 

 Animal Control Fees  
License  $10.00 

Replacement Tag $5.00 

Animal Running at Large $150.00 

Animal Barks/Howls or otherwise comports itself in any fashion 
to disturb any person, and/or cause anyone to fear for physical 
safety 

$350.00 

Animal that causes damage to property or any injury to a 
person or animal 

$350.00 

Animal Bites/Chases Person on foot or Animal $150.00 

 Animal  Bites/attempts to bite/Chases a Motor 
Vehicle/Bicycle 

$150.00 

Causes  death of another animal $2,000.00 

Bites a person causing severe injury $2,500.00 

Is in public areas or public buildings    $150.00 

Is upon any property where prohibited by signs or other 
markings 

$150.00 

Animal upsets or scatters waste receptacle $150.00 

Fail to remove feces from property $150.00 

Fail to carry suitable means to remove feces $50.00 

Have more than allowed number of animals $150.00 

Obstruct/hinder/impede Animal Control Officer   $500.00 

Unlicensed dog $50.00 

Abuse or injures any dog (animal)?: $500.00 

Kills a dog of which he/she is not the Owner except in the case 
of the Animal Control Officer acting pursuant to  Section  6.e, a 
licensed Veterinarian or anyone killing a dog under direction of 
the Veterinarian; 

$500.00 

Teases, torments or annoys any dog; $150.00 

Without the permission of the Owner, unties, loosens or 
otherwise frees a dog which is not in distress 

$150.00 

Vicious dog threatens, chases, bites or injures a person or 
animal 

$2,000.00 

Vicious dog damages or destroy property   $1,000.00 

Fail to keep vicious dog under proper indoor confinement $1,500.00 

Fail to keep vicious dog in controlled confinement $1,500.00 

Fail to keep vicious dog muzzled and properly secured on 
leash 

$2,000.00 

Vicious dog running at large $2,000.00 

Obstruct/hinder/impede Bylaw Enforcement Officer $500.00 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Read a first time this ____ day of ___________, 2022. 
Read a second time this ____ day of ___________, 2022. 
Read a third time and finally passed this ___ day of ____________, 2022.           
 
           
                    

           VILLAGE OF AMISK  
 
                                                              __________________________________ Mayor 

 
            __________________________________ Municipal Administrator 

Administrative Fees 
Photo copying $0.25/page 

Scan $1.00/page 

Tax Certificate $25.00 each 

Tax Assessment 
Information  $10.00 each 

Development Permit $50.00 each 

Pins $1.00 each 

Public Works Services 
$40/hr (minimum $20 charge)  
Services are at discretion of Administration  

Unsightly Premise 

Penalty $100.00 to $500.00 


